
IE PEER GROUP

Albany Technical College

Ms. Angela Davis

Grant Manager/Compliance Officer

1704 South Slappey Boulevard

Albany  GA  31701

adavis@albanytech.edu

Phone (229) 430-1710      

Fax: (229) 430-3591      

Albany Technical College

* Dr. Kimberly Lee

Vice President for Insitutional Effectiveness

1704 South Slappey Boulevard

Albany  GA  31701

klee@albanytech.edu

Phone (229) 420-1284      

Fax: (229) 430-3594      

Albany Technical College

Ms. Daa'iyah Salaam

Research Analyst

1704 South Slappey Blvd.

Albany  GA  31701

dsalaam@albanytech.edu

Phone (229) 430-3536      

Fax: (229) 430-3594      

Albany Technical College

Mrs. Sarah Spurlin

Administrative Coordinator for I.E.

1704 South Slappey Blvd.

Albany  GA  31701

sspurlin@albanytech.edu

Phone (229) 430-3508      

Fax: (229) 430-3594      

Athens Technical College

* Ms. Keli M Fewox

Dean of Institutional Effectiveness

800 U. S. Highway 29 N

Athens  GA  30601-1500

kfewox@athenstech.edu

Phone (706) 355-5081      

Fax: (706) 369-5753      

Athens Technical College

Ms. Cindy James

Research Coordinator

800 U.S. Highway 29 North

Athens  GA  30601-1500

cjames@athenstech.edu

Phone (706) 583-2800      

Fax: (706) 355-5162      

Athens Technical College

Mr. James (Jim) Price

Dean, Industrial Technologies

800 U. S. Highway 29 N

Athens  GA  30601-1500

jprice@athenstech.edu

Phone (706) 355-5000      

Fax: (706) 369-5753      

Atlanta Technical College

Dr. Faye Elizabeth Evans

Coordinator of Sponsored Programs

1560 Metropolitan Parkway, SW

Atlanta  GA  30310

fevans@atlantatech.edu

Phone (404) 225-4526      

Fax: (404) 225-4605      

Atlanta Technical College

Dr. Bobbi Johnstone

Dean, Institutional Effectiveness & Research

1560 Metropolitan Pkwy SW

Atlanta  GA  30310

bjohnstone@atlantatech.edu

Phone (404) 225-4608      

Fax: (404) 752-0809      

Atlanta Technical College

Ms. Carole Pickett

Data Analyst

1560 Metropolitan Pkwy SW

Atlanta  GA  30310

cpickett@atlantatech.edu

Phone (404) 225-4742      

Fax: (404) 225-4654      
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Augusta Technical College

* Dr. Melissa Frank-Alston

Senior Vice President of IE and Research

3200 Augusta Tech Drive

Augusta  GA  30906

mfalston@augustatech.edu

Phone (706) 771-4171      

Fax: (706) 771-4016      

Augusta Technical College

Dr. Nichole H. Kennedy

Vice President of Student Affairs

3200 Augusta Tech Dr.

Augusta  GA  30906

nichole.kennedy@augustatech.edu

Phone (706) 771-4035      

Fax: (706) 771-4016      

Augusta Technical College

Ms. Pamela Phillips

Institutional Effectiveness Assistant

3200 Augusta Tech Drive

Augusta  GA  30906

pphillip@augustatech.edu

Phone (706) 771-4172      

Fax: (706) 771-4016      

Central Georgia Technical College

Ms. Martha Bradley

Program Specialist for IE

3300 Macon Tech Drive

Macon  GA  31206

mabradley@centralgatech.edu

Phone (478) 757-3424      

Fax: (478) 757-3518      

Central Georgia Technical College

* Ms. Deborah Burks

Vice President for Institutional Effectiveness

3300 Macon Tech Drive

Macon  GA  31206

dburks@centralgatech.edu

Phone (478) 757-3514      

Fax: (478) 757-3518      

Central Georgia Technical College

Ms. Bonnie Quinn

Director of Institutional Effectiveness

3300 Macon Tech Dr

Macon  GA  31206

bquinn@centralgatech.edu

Phone (478) 471-5184      

Fax: (478) 757-3518      

Chattahoochee Technical College

Mr. Phillip Bradford

Assessment Specialist

5198 Ross Road

Acworth  GA  30102

Phillip.Bradford@chattahoocheetech.edu

Phone (770) 975-4111      

Fax: (770) 975-4156      

Chattahoochee Technical College

Mrs. Stephanie Meyer

Director of Institutional Effectiveness

980 S. Cobb Drive

Marietta  GA  30060

smeyer@chattahoocheetech.edu

Phone (770) 528-3761      

Fax: (770) 528-4455      

Coastal Pines Technical College

Ms. Eva Byrd

Project Manager

1701 Carswell Avenue

Waycross  GA  31503

ebyrd@coastalpines.edu

Phone (912) 262-4328      

Fax: (912) 287-4865      

Coastal Pines Technical College

* Mr. Vince Jackson

Vice President for Institutional Effectiveness

1701 Carswell Avenue

Waycross  GA  31503

vjackson@coastalpines.edu

Phone (912) 284-2510      

Fax: (912) 338-5300      
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Columbus Technical College

* Ms. Monique Baucham

Executive VP for Academics & I. E.

928 Manchester Expressway

Columbus  GA  31904-6572

mbaucham@columbustech.edu

Phone (706) 649-1304      

Fax: (706) 649-1407      

Columbus Technical College

Mr. Kevin L. Peoples

Institutional Effectiveness Coordinator

928 Manchester Expressway

Columbus  GA  31904-6572

kpeoples@columbustech.edu

Phone (706) 641-5684      

Fax: (706) 649-7492      

Columbus Technical College

Mrs. Mashundra Steele

Administrative Assistant

928 Manchester Expressway

Columbus  GA  31904-6572

msteele@columbustech.edu

Phone (706) 649-1305      

Fax: (706) 649-1407      

Georgia Northwestern Technical College

Mr. Bradley Cooper

Director, Data & Research Analyst

1 Maurice Culberson Drive

Rome  GA  30161

bcooper@gntc.edu

Phone (706) 295-6863      

Fax: (706) 295-6929      

Georgia Northwestern Technical College

Ms. Nina Lovel

Coordinator, Research & Information

One Maurice Culberson Drive

Rome  GA  30161

nlovel@gntc.edu

Phone (706) 295-6083      

Fax: (706) 802-5883      

Georgia Northwestern Technical College

* Dr. Heidi Popham

Executive Vice President

One Maurice Culberson Drive

Rome  GA  30161

hpopham@gntc.edu

Phone (706) 295-6598      

Fax: (706) 802-5883      

Georgia Piedmont Technical College

Dr. Catrenia W. McLendon

Dean of Academic & Student Affairs

495 North Indian Creek Drive

Clarkston  GA  30021-2397

mclendoc@gptc.edu

Phone (404) 297-9522x1161 

Fax: (404) 299-4401      

Georgia Piedmont Technical College

Ms. Marcella Nelson

Institutional Research Analyst

495 North Indian Creek Drive

Clarkston  GA  30021

nelsonm@gptc.edu

Phone (404) 297-9522x1130 

Fax: (404) 294-6496      

Georgia Piedmont Technical College

Ms. Jill Triplett Ellis

Director of Institutional Effectiveness

495 North Indian Creek Drive

Clarkston  GA  30021

ellisjt@gptc.edu

Phone (404) 297-9522      

Fax: (404) 294-0673      

Gwinnett Technical College

Ms. Mabel Bolivar-Rodriguez

Coordinator, Inst. Research & Effectiveness

5150 Sugarloaf Parkway

Lawrenceville  GA  30043

mbolivar-rodriquez@qwinnetttech.edu

Phone (678) 226-6823      

Fax: (770) 685-1322      
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Gwinnett Technical College

Mr. William Crissman

Coordinator of I.R. & E

5150 Sugarloaf Parkway

Lawrenceville  GA  30043

wcrissman@gwinnetttech.edu

Phone (770) 962-7580x6821 

Fax: (770) 962-7985      

Gwinnett Technical College

Dr. Carla Morelon

Director of Institutional Research & Effectiveness

5150 Sugarloaf Parkway

Lawrenceville  GA  30043

cmorelon@gwinnetttech.edu

Phone (770) 962-7580      

Fax: (770) 962-7985      

Gwinnett Technical College

* Dr. Julie L. Post

VP, Student Affairs

5150 Sugarloaf Parkway

Lawrenceville  GA  30043

jpost@gwinnetttech.edu

Phone (678) 226-6302      

Fax: (770) 685-1322      

Gwinnett Technical College

Ms. Deborah Von Deutsch

Coordinator of Compliance and Assessment

5150 Sugarloaf Parkway

Lawrenceville  GA  30043

dvondeutsch@gwinnetttech.edu

Phone (770) 962-7580      

Fax: (770) 685-1322      

Lanier Technical College

* Mr. Brad Gadberry

Director of Institutional Effectiveness

3410 Ronald Reagan Boulevard

Cumming  GA  30041

bgadberry@laniertech.edu

Phone (678) 341-6615      

Fax: (678) 989-3024      

Lanier Technical College

Ms. Chearra Henderson

IE Program Assistant

3410 Ronald Reagan Boulevard

Cumming  GA  30041

chines@laniertech.edu

Phone (678) 341-6609      

Fax: (678) 989-3137      

Lanier Technical College

Dr. Joanne Tolleson

Vice President of Institutional Effectiveness

3410 Ronald Reagan Boulevard

Cumming  GA  30041

jtolleson@laniertech.edu

Phone (678) 341-6640      

Fax: (678) 989-3100      

Lanier Technical College

Ms. Jennifer Von Almen

Administrative Secretary

3410 Ronald Reagan Boulevard

Cumming  GA  30041

jvonalmen@laniertech.edu

Phone (678) 341-6641      

Fax: (678) 989-3094      

North Georgia Technical College

* Ms. Janet Lovell

Director of Institutional Effectiveness

1500 Highway 197 North

Clarkesville  GA  30523

jlovell@northgatech.edu

Phone (706) 754-7833      

Fax: (706) 754-7777      

Oconee Fall Line Technical College

Ms. Elizabeth Croome

Grants  Coordinator

1189 Deepstep Road

Sandersville  GA  31082`

ecroome@oftc.edu

Phone (478) 240-5168      

Fax:
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Oconee Fall Line Technical College

* Dr. Kathryn (Katie) Davis

Vice President of Facilities, Plan & Research

560 Pinehill Road

Dublin  GA  31021

kdavis@oftc.edu

Phone (478) 274-7775      

Fax: (478) 275-6514      

Oconee Fall Line Technical College

Ms. Patti Davis

Institutional Effectiveness Assistant

560 Pinehill Road

Dublin  GA  31021-8167

pdavis@oftc.edu

Phone (478) 274-7627      

Fax: (478) 275-6514      

Oconee Fall Line Technical College

Ms. Laura Gillis

Institutional Effectiveness Coordinator

560 Pinehill Road

Dublin  GA  31021

lgillis@oftc.edu

Phone (478) 275-6518      

Fax: (478) 275-6514      

Oconee Fall Line Technical College

Ms. Erica Harden

Vice President of Academic & Student Affairs

1189 Deepstep Road

Sandersville  GA  31082

eharden@oftc.edu

Phone (478) 553-2068      

Fax: (478) 553-2118      

Ogeechee Technical College

Ms. Y'Lonne Hodges

Director for Institutional Research & Planning

One Joseph E. Kennedy Boulevard

Statesboro  GA  30458

yhodges@ogeecheetech.edu

Phone (912) 688-6922      

Fax: (800) 871-0195      

Ogeechee Technical College

* Ms. Brandy Taylor

Vice President for Institutional Effectiveness

One Joseph E. Kennedy Boulevard

Statesboro  GA  30458-8049

btaylor@ogeecheetech.edu

Phone (912) 871-1616      

Fax: (866) 783-8168      

Savannah Technical College

* Dr. Vic Burke

VP for Institutional Effectiveness

5717 White Bluff Road

Savannah  GA  31405

vburke@savannahtech.edu

Phone (912) 443-5700      

Fax: (912) 303-1710      

South Georgia Technical College

Mr. David Kuipers

Vice President, Academic Affairs

900 South Georgia Tech Parkway

Americus  GA  31709-8167

dkuipers@southgatech.edu

Phone (229) 931-2017      

Fax: (229) 931-2732      

South Georgia Technical College

* Ms. Karen Werling

VP of Student Affairs, Technology, & Inst. Support

900 South Georgia Tech Parkway

Americus  GA  31709-8167

kwerling@southgatech.edu

Phone (229) 931-2902      

Fax: (229) 931-2732      

Southeastern Technical College

Dr. Barry Dotson

Vice President of Student Affairs

3001 East First Street

Vidalia  GA  30474

bdotson@southeasterntech.edu

Phone (912) 538-3141      

Fax: (912) 538-3156      
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Southeastern Technical College

* Ms. Gail Ware

Vice President, Institutional Effectiveness

346 Kite Road

Swainsboro  GA  30401

gware@southeasterntech.edu

Phone (478) 289-2331      

Fax: (478) 289-2263      

Southern Crescent Technical College

Dr. Chris Daniel

Vice President, Institutional Effectiveness

501 Varsity Road

Griffin  GA  30223

chris.daniel@sctech.edu

Phone (770) 229-3327      

Fax:

Southern Crescent Technical College

* Mr. Paul Scott

Director, Institutional Effectiveness

501 Varsity Road

Griffin  GA  30223

paul.scott@sctech.edu

Phone (770) 412-5709      

Fax: (770) 229-3227      

Southern Regional Technical College

Ms. Deborah Gray

Director of Knowledge Management

15689 US Highway 19N

Thomasville  GA  31792

dgray@southernregional.edu

Phone (229) 225-4087      

Fax: (229) 225-2666      

Southern Regional Technical College

Mr. Don Kurtz

Institutional Research Coordinator

15689 Highway 19 North

Thomasville  GA  31792

dkurtz@southernregional.edu

Phone (229) 225-3979      

Fax: (229) 225-4330      

Southern Regional Technical College

* Dr. Ron O'Meara

Vice President for Institutional Effectiveness

15689 U.S. Highway 19 N

Thomasville  GA  31792

romeara@southernregional.edu

Phone (229) 225-3978      

Fax:

Southern Regional Technical College

Mr. David VanLandingham

Institutional Effectiveness Coordinator

15689 US Highway 19N

Thomasville  GA  31792

dvanlandingham@southernregional.edu

Phone (229) 225-5038      

Fax: (229) 225-4330      

Technical College System of GA

Ms. Annelise Berger

Project Coordinator

1800 Century PL

Atlanta  GA  30345

aberger@tcsg.edu

Phone (404) 679-1679      

Fax:

Technical College System of GA

Mr. Steve Brown

Director of Information Management Systems

1800 Century PL

Atlanta  GA  30345

sbrown@tcsg.edu

Phone (404) 327-6926      

Fax: (404) 679-1610      

Technical College System of GA

Mr. Norman Cherry

Director of Accreditation

1800 Century PL

Atlanta  GA  30345

ncherry@tcsg.edu

Phone (404) 679-4955      

Fax: (770) 357-5973      
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Technical College System of GA

Mr. Randy Dean

Director of Grant Management

1800 Century Place, NE - Suite 400

Atlanta  GA  30345-4304

rdean@tcsg.edu

Phone (404) 679-1668      

Fax: (770) 302-9268      

Technical College System of GA

Ms. Brittany Duncombe

Administrative Support Assistant

1800 Century Place, Suite 400

Atlanta  GA  30345

bduncombe@tcsg.edu

Phone (404) 679-5832      

Fax: (404) 679-1661      

Technical College System of GA

Mrs. Kimberly Ellis

Coordinator, Special Pops

1800 Century Place, Suite 400

Atlanta  GA  30345

kellis@tcsg.edu

Phone (404) 679-1605      

Fax: (404) 982-3501      

Technical College System of GA

Mr Anthony Gallman

Accountability Specialist

1800 Century PL

Atlanta  GA  30345

agallman@tcsg.edu

Phone (404) 679-1663      

Fax:

Technical College System of GA

Dr. Kathryn Hornsby

Assistant Commissioner

1800 Century Place, NE - Suite 400

Atlanta  GA  30345-4304

khornsby@tcsg.edu

Phone (404) 679-5281      

Fax: (770) 302-9958      

Technical College System of GA

Dr. Marjorie C. Kuezi-Nke

Executive Director of Institutional Effectiveness

1800 Century PL

Atlanta  GA  30345

mkuezi-nke@tcsg.edu

Phone (404) 679-1614      

Fax: (404) 679-1661      

Technical College System of GA

Ms. Cynthia Lee

Report Manager

1800 Century Place, NE, Suite 400

Atlanta  GA  30345-4304

clee@tcsg.edu

Phone (404) 327-6835      

Fax:

Technical College System of GA

Mr. Terry McCamish

Accountability Data Analyst

1800 Century Place NE, Suite 400

Atlanta  GA  30345

tmccamish@tcsg.edu

Phone (404) 327-6839      

Fax: (404) 679-1661      

Technical College System of GA

Dr. Benita Moore

Curriculum Program Specialist

1800 Century PL

Atlanta  GA  30345

bmoore@tcsg.edu

Phone (404) 679-1600      

Fax: (404) 679-1610      

Technical College System of GA

Ms. Nimisha Raval

Business Analyst

1800 Century PL, Suite 200

Atlanta  GA  30345

nraval@centralgatech.edu

Phone (404) 679-1640      

Fax:
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Technical College System of GA

Ms. Marquisa Rivers-James

Grants and Contracts Coordinator

1800 Century PL, Suite 400

Atlanta  GA  30345

mrivers@tcsg.edu

Phone (404) 327-6955      

Fax: (404) 679-1661      

West Georgia Technical College

Dr. Kristen Douglas

Vice President for Academic Affairs

401 Adamson Square

Carrollton  GA  30117

kristen.douglas@westgatech.edu

Phone (678) 664-0529      

Fax: (678) 664-0544      

West Georgia Technical College

* Mr. John C. Parton

Vice President of Institutional Effectiveness

401 Adamson Square

Carrolton  GA  30117

John.Parton@westgatech.edu

Phone (678) 664-0527      

Fax: (678) 664-0544      

West Georgia Technical College

Ms. Pam Sanders

Program Specialist

176 Murphy Campus Boulevard

Waco  GA  30182

pam.sanders@westgatech.edu

Phone (770) 537-5753      

Fax: (770) 537-7977      

Wiregrass Georgia Technical College

* Dr. Bonnie Kelly

Executive Director for Institutional Effectiveness

667 Perry House Road

Fitzgerald  GA  31750

bonnie.kelly@wiregrass.edu

Phone (229) 468-2091      

Fax: (229) 468-2110      

Wiregrass Georgia Technical College

Ms. Kathryn Ogletree

Faculty Credentials Liaison

4089 Val Tech Road

Valdosta  GA  31602

kathryn.ogletree@wiregrass.edu

Phone (229) 333-3016      

Fax: (229) 333-2129      

Wiregrass Georgia Technical College

Ms. Lisa Tomberlin

Vice President for Institutional Research

4089 Val Tech Road

Valdosta  GA  31602

ltomberlin@wiregrass.edu

Phone (229) 468-2078      

Fax: (229) 468-2110      
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